
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 2, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

23-MAY-2025 12:20Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8869250

8869255

8889170

8904222

8904448

8906119

8906275

8906276

8906277

8906746

8907055

8907105

8907106

8907107

Case

HIMMELMAN, LAURA ANN

HIMMELMAN, LAURA ANN

JASHANDEEP SINGH, NONE

EMMADI, SRIVARDHAN

DEEPAK BHARDWAJ, NONE 
ELIZABETH
AL-DAHER, NIZAR

COLLEY, JULIAN D

COLLEY, JULIAN D

COLLEY, JULIAN D

LEE, CRESHANE CHRISTOPHER

GOYAL, GRISHIKA

ESTEY, WILLIAM

ESTEY, WILLIAM

ESTEY, WILLIAM

Name

560075-6

560075-6

1014828-1

1017694-1

1018893-1

1003417-1

562692-13

562692-13

562692-13

1006581-2

1016856-2

217991-3

217991-3

217991-3

Person

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 64

MVA 111(B)

MVA 123(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 97(5)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 64

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 2, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

23-MAY-2025 12:21Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8858905

8866819

8876840

8876841

8876842

8879028

8879070

8882162

8889191

8898498

8900084

8900086

8902294

8903312

8913317

Case

PHILLIPS, DEVYN JAMES M

FLEET, CORY SCOTT

MAJUMDAR, RONY

MAJUMDAR, RONY

MAJUMDAR, RONY

CREELMAN, JORDAN WILLIAM

THOMPSON, JUDSON LAMAR

ABOSARHA, RAMY MOHAMED HASSA 
M
YOU, TIANWEI

PELRINE, CAITLIN ANN PATRICIA

OMAR, MOHAMED AMIR

OMAR, MOHAMED AMIR

KAKKAMVEETTIL SAJU, NITHIN

ANSHIKA, NONE

HEARN, DECLAN

Name

1009820-1

518608-9

1002923-3

1002923-3

1002923-3

663587-8

407797-14

1016446-1

956705-3

856974-3

987376-4

987376-4

1019780-1

950515-2

964999-3

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 122(3)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 75(5)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 100D(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_June2
	HFX_NC_June22

