Ref: scheduled_cases

23-MAY-2025 12:20

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 2, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Δ	ח	u	ı	т

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8869250	HIMMELMAN, LAURA ANN	560075-6	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8869255	HIMMELMAN, LAURA ANN	560075-6	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889170	JASHANDEEP SINGH, NONE	1014828-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904222	EMMADI, SRIVARDHAN	1017694-1	MVA 123(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904448	DEEPAK BHARDWAJ, NONE ELIZABETH	1018893-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906119	AL-DAHER, NIZAR	1003417-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906275	COLLEY, JULIAN D	562692-13	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8906276	COLLEY, JULIAN D	562692-13	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906277	COLLEY, JULIAN D	562692-13	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906746	LEE, CRESHANE CHRISTOPHER	1006581-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907055	GOYAL, GRISHIKA	1016856-2	MVA 97(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907105	ESTEY, WILLIAM	217991-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907106	ESTEY, WILLIAM	217991-3	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907107	ESTEY, WILLIAM	217991-3	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

23-MAY-2025 12:21

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 2, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8858905	PHILLIPS, DEVYN JAMES M	1009820-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8866819	FLEET, CORY SCOTT	518608-9	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876840	MAJUMDAR, RONY	1002923-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8876841	MAJUMDAR, RONY	1002923-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8876842	MAJUMDAR, RONY	1002923-3	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8879028	CREELMAN, JORDAN WILLIAM	663587-8	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879070	THOMPSON, JUDSON LAMAR	407797-14	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882162	ABOSARHA, RAMY MOHAMED HASSA M	1016446-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889191	YOU, TIANWEI	956705-3	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898498	PELRINE, CAITLIN ANN PATRICIA	856974-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8900084	OMAR, MOHAMED AMIR	987376-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8900086	OMAR, MOHAMED AMIR	987376-4	MVA 75(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902294	KAKKAMVEETTIL SAJU, NITHIN	1019780-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903312	ANSHIKA, NONE	950515-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913317	HEARN, DECLAN	964999-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	